
 SECTION A-A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

UD228 A

 INSTALLATION DRAWING,
DT2H-FMKA DRY 2 VALVE -

TSP-M

CONTROLLED
DRAWING

PAGE            OF

1 

REV

YES

UNITSSCALE

PART NO.

DRWN

DATE

ENGR

MATERIAL

ASSEMBLY

9/15/2025

MLEWIS

NAME

NO

MM [INCH]

AFREEMAN

THIS DRAWING AND THE 
INFORMATION HEREON ARE OUR 
PROPERTY AND MAY BE USED BY 
OTHERS ONLY AS AUTHORIZED 
BY US. UNPUBLISHED--ALL 
RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE 
COPYRIGHT LAWS

2 NTS

TSP-M
SIMILAR TO

D686

®

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
TOLERANCING GUIDELINES WILL

BE AS SHOWN BELOW

SUBMITTAL TOLERANCE

ALL DIMENSIONS CAN VARY
`9.53 [0.375]

REV DESCRIPTION ECN# DWN APVD DATE
A ISSUED ENGINEERING DRAWING 6790 AJF MLL 16SEP25

CONTROLLED DRAWING
 

THIS IS A REGISTERED PART WITH A THIRD PARTY
AGENCY FOR USE ON A PRODUCT.  NO SUBSTITUTIONS
ARE ALLOWED.  CONSULT ENGINEERING PRIOR TO AND

REGARDING ANY CHANGE.

DATUMS:
 

-A-  - MOUNTING FACE OF FLYWHEEL

-B-  - ENGINE CRANKSHAFT HORIZONTAL q

-C-  - ENGINE CRANKSHAFT VERTICAL q
    

       - CENTER OF GRAVITY
 

       - CLOCKWISE (CW) ROTATION WHEN VIEWED
          FROM FRONT OF ENGINE
 
CAUTION:
 

ALL PLUMBING MUST BE SUPPORTED AND/OR 
ISOLATED SO THAT NO WEIGHT OR STRESS IS
APPLIED TO ANY ENGINE COMPONENT
 
ATTENTION:
 

REFER TO THE SPECIFIC MODELS' 
"INSTALLATION AND OPERATION DATA"
FOR INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
 
AVAILABLE MODELS:
 

DT2H-FMKA40
 
ALL MODELS ARE TURBOCHARGED
WITH RAW WATER AFTER COOLING
 
NOTES:
 

1) FUEL SUPPLY PIPING FROM TANK TO ENGINE
    SHOULD BE 3/4" MINIMUM PIPE DIAMETER
2) FUEL RETURN PIPING FROM TANK TO ENGINE
    SHOULD BE 1/2" MINIMUM PIPE DIAMETER
3) COOLING LOOP SHOWN IS BASED ON STANDARD
    CONSTRUCTION AND FM SIZING CONDITIONS
 
    FOR ALTERNATE LOOP CONSTRUCTION
    (STAINLESS STEEL, SEA WATER AND HIGH
    PRESSURE) SIZES MAY VARY

FOR ENGINE SPECIFIC OPTIONS
SEE www.clarkefire.com

DRAWING SUBJECT 
TO CHANGE

WITHOUT NOTICE
 

DO NOT SCALE

0
[0.0]

0
[0.0]0

[0.0]

704
[27.7]

LUBE OIL
FILL CAP

1052
[41.4]
FRONT

LIFT BRKT.

- 
A
 -

- C -

167
[6.6]

406
[16.0]

FUEL SUPPLY
 

100
[3.9]

FUEL RETURN
CONNECTION

1/2" NPT
SEE NOTE 2

151
[5.9]

FUEL SUPPLY
CONNECTION

3/4" NPT
SEE NOTE 1

1040
[41.0]

BATT POS
#1 & #2

CONNECTIONS

1172
[46.1]

AC CONNECTION
3500 WATT HEATER

STD: 230VAC +5% -10%

987
[38.9]

1371
[54.0]

AIR CLEANER
W/DRIP SHIELD

27
[1.1]

822
[32.4]

CG
1183
[46.6]

6" 150# FLANGE
EXHAUST FLEX
CONNECTION

- B -

0
[0.0]

661
[26.0]

741
[29.2]

755
[29.7]

COOLANT
FILL CAP

464
[18.3]
FRONT

LIFT BRKT
(FOR ENGINE ONLY)

16
[0.6]
CG

457
[18.0]

CONTACTOR
STUDS

0
[0.0]

505
[19.9]

BATTERY
CONTACTOR
3/8" STUD

253
[9.9]

BATTERY
CONTACTOR
3/8" STUD

407
[16.0]

FUEL PUMP
CENTERLINE

461
[18.1]
FUEL

FILTER

- B -

39
[1.5]

CENTER OF
GRAVITY30

[1.2]
RAW WATER

OUTLET

699
[27.5]

RAW WATER 
OUTLET 2" NPT

446
[17.6]

RAW WATER
INLET

STARTER
MOTOR

402
[15.8]

FUEL RETURN

COOLANT
FILL CAP

LUBE OIL
FILTERS

AIR CLEANER
DRIP SHIELD

EXHAUST BLANKETS
45

[1.8]
FRONT LIFT

BRKT.

772
[30.4]

DIPSTICK

10
[0.4]

REAR LIFT
BRACKET

539
[21.2]

CAC

THROTTLE
ADJUSTMENT

MANUAL STOP LEVER

- 
C 

-

0
[0.0]

0
[0.0]

280
[11.0]

AC CONN.
HEATER

540
[21.3]

AC CONN.
HEATER

794
[31.3]

INSTRUMENT
PANEL

1157
[45.5]

DOOR SWING

PANEL CONDUIT ACCESS
1.375" HOLE UNDER PLUG

1.375"
CONDUIT HOLE

A

A

541
[21.3]



SECTION A-A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

9.53 [0.375]

SUBMITTAL TOLERANCE

ALL DIMENSIONS CAN VARY

BE AS SHOWN BELOW

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
TOLERANCING GUIDELINES WILL

`

A
SIMILAR TO

D686

TSP-M

NTS
UNITS

MM [INCH]

UD228
TSP-M

®

2 

 INSTALLATION DRAWING,
DT2H-FMKA DRY 2 VALVE -

PAGE            OF

2 

THIS DRAWING AND THE 
INFORMATION HEREON ARE OUR 
PROPERTY AND MAY BE USED BY 
OTHERS ONLY AS AUTHORIZED 
BY US. UNPUBLISHED--ALL 
RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE 
COPYRIGHT LAWS

SCALE

CONTROLLED

REV

MLEWIS

9/15/2025

AFREEMAN

NO

ASSEMBLY

MATERIAL

ENGR

DRAWING

DATE

DRWN

YES

NAME

PART NO.

14

0
[0.0]

0
[0.0]

0
[0.0]

419
[16.5]
247
[9.7]

333
[13.1]

415
[16.3]
250
[9.8]

332
[13.1]

32
[1.3]

83
[3.3]

939
[37.0]

1053
[41.5]

12
[0.5]

62
[2.4]

1033
[40.7]

959
[37.8]

- C -

USE 3/4" MINIMUM MOUNTING HARDWARE
GRADE 8 OR CLASS 10.9 RECOMMENDED
ALL FEET

 438 [17.2]COOLANT DRAIN

597
[23.5]

987
[38.9]

388
[15.3]

LUBE OILFILTERS

481
[18.9]

LUBE OILFILL CAP

701
[27.6]

OIL FILLCAP

- 
A 

-

- B -

0
[0.0]
REAR

LIFT BRKT
- 

C 
-

- B -

0
[0.0]

364
[14.3]

SUPPLY & RETURN
FUEL CONNECTIONS

659
[26.0]

369
[14.5]

REAR LIFT BRACKET
(FOR ENGINE ONLY)

419
[16.5]

597
[23.5]

LUBE OIL 
FILTERS

460
[18.1]

RAW WATER
INLET 1-1/2" NPT

420
[16.5]

COOLANT
DRAIN

30
[1.2]

397
[15.6]

RAW WATERINLET

597
[23.5]

122
[4.8]

RAW WATERINLET

1272
[50.1]

RAW WATEROUTLET

1384
[54.5]

990
[39.0]

STOP LEVER

MANUAL
STOP LEVER

M12 x 1.5-6H
8X

n438.15
[n17.250]

B.C.

- B -

45°
TYP

n511.18
[n20.125]

I.D.

M10 x 1.5-6H
12X

n530.20
[n20.874]

B.C.

- 
C 

-

30°
TYP

15°

   

   

A

A
0

[0.0]
26

[1.0]

- 
A
 -

466.72n `.13
18.375`.005n[ ]

- B -

0
[0.0]

465
[18.3]

INSTRUMENT
PANEL


